
Прыжки через скакалку (кол-во раз за 30 с) 

5в Шкляев Кузьма  Победитель 

5в Сараев Александр Призер 

5в Константинов Даниил  Призер 

5б Белова Дарья  Победитель 

5а Булашкова Дарья Призер 

5б Кононова Елизавета  Призер 

5б Чернова Анна Призер 

6в Голубев Никита Победитель 

6а Кулик Михаил Призер 

6а Плотников Никита  Призер 

6а Гурина Дарья Победитель 

6а Волчкова Дарья Призер 

6б Чернышева Алина  Призер 

7а Аптуков Михаил  Победитель 

7а Константинов Дмитрий  Призер 

7в Иванов Александр  Призер 

7б Колупаева Валерия  Победитель 

7в Семенова Екатерина Призер 

7а Березинская Алина  Призер 

8а Семенин Иван  Победитель 

8б Яновский Тихон  Призер 

8а Родин Артем  Призер 

8а Новак Милена  Победитель 

8а Зюльковская Арина  Призер 

8а Копыткина Светлана Призер 

9а Мирчу Илья Победитель 

9б Ешинов Алексей  Призер 

9б Данилов Павел Призер 

9а Абрамова Станислава Победитель 

9б Кузнецова Алиса  Призер 

9б Мешалкина Алиса  Призер 

10а Мирчу Георг  Победитель 

10б Никитюк Михаил  Призер 

10б Давронов Даврон Призер 

10а Кононова Анастасия  Победитель 

10б Ерохина Валерия  Призер 

10б Мотрикалэ Консуэла  Призер 
 

  



 

Метание мяча (м) 

5в Николаев Андрей Победитель 

5в Беланков Александр  Призер 

5в Родькин Святослав Призер 

5в Горовенко Маргарита  Победитель 

5в Кулакова Ксения  Призер 

5б Мурадова Карина  Призер 

6в Буряк Никита  Победитель 

6в Кириллов Данила  Призер 

6а Никулин Артём  Призер 

6в Иванова Арина  Победитель 

6а Волчкова Дарья Призер 

6в Дон Левания  Призер 

7в Иванов Александр  Победитель 

7в Григоренко Владимир Призер 

7а Палей Давид  Призер 

7а Семенова Александра  Победитель 

7б Соколова Варвара  Призер 

7б Трилло Анастасия Призер 

8б Гагарин Иоанн Победитель 

8б Жариков Владислав  Победитель 

8б Федак Илья  Победитель 

8а Чигарев Андрей Победитель 

8а Куцева Елизавета  Победитель 

8а Кучинова Анна  Призер 

8а Милькова Камилла  Призер 

9а Мирчу Илья Победитель 

9б Бордунос Игорь  Призер 

9б Васильченко Никита  Призер 

9а Зазуля Елизавета  Победитель 

9а Новикова Кристина  Призер 

9б Мешалкина Алиса  Призер 

10а Катеруша Ян  Победитель 

10б Корольков Даниил  Призер 

10б Кокарев Борис  Призер 

10б Никитюк Михаил  Призер 

10а Кононова Анастасия  Победитель 

10а Ольхова Валерия  Призер 

10а Кучаева Карина  Призер 

 

  



 

Бросок набивного мяча 1 кг (см) 

5б Баранов Никита Победитель 

5а Фатин Артем Победитель 

5в Шкляев Кузьма Победитель 

5а Высоких Дарья Победитель 

5а Рыбакова Полина Призер 

5в Агаркова Яна Призер 

6а Аверичев Александр Победитель 

6а Майоров Ефим Призер 

6а Чекин Тимофей Призер 

6б Панфилкина Лаура Победитель 

6в Дон Левания Призер 

6а Макарова Дарья Призер 

6а Левченко Екатерина Призер 

Бросок набивного мяча 2 кг (см) 

7а Протопопов Борис Победитель 

7а Аптуков Михаил Призер 

7в Тураев Мухриддин Призер 

7б Ивашкин Владимир Призер 

7а Кириллов Сергей Призер 

7б Поклонов Алексей Призер 

7б Колупаева Валерия Победитель 

7а Семенова Александра Призер 

7в Бочкарева Анастасия Призер 

8б Савельев Семен Победитель 

8б Тимошков Вадим Призер 

8а Ветров Георгий Призер 

8а Тарханова Варвара Победитель 

8а Зюльковская Арина Призер 

8а Викторова Дарья Призер 

8б Лиманская Лиана Призер 

8б Тимченко Надежда Призер 

9б Васильченко Никита Победитель 

9б Ешинов Алексей Призер 

9а Мирчу Илья Призер 

9б Колесникова Ася Победитель 

9б Мешалкина Алиса Призер 

9б Бернс Ульяна Призер 

9б Богданова Шарлота Призер 

9б Ефимова Кристина Призер 

9б Иванова Екатерина Призер 

10а Мирчу Георг Победитель 

10б Смирнов Илья Призер 



10а Березин Максимилиан Призер 

10а Кононова Анастасия Победитель 

10б Голубева Маргарита Призер 

10б Ерохина Валерия Призер 

10б Дрожжина Софья Призер 

 

Бег 60 м (сек) 

5б Казаков Иван  Победитель 

5б Баранов Никита  Призер 

5в Родькин Святослав Призер 

5а Новоженина Надежда  Победитель 

5б Рыбалко Симона  Призер 

5б Чернова Анна Призер 

6б Сатторов Шахзод  Победитель 

6а Никулин Артём  Призер 

6в Голубев Никита Призер 

6б Демченко Дана  Победитель 

6в Нагиева Диана  Призер 

6а Воробьева Анастасия Призер 

7а Аптуков Михаил  Победитель 

7а Палей Давид  Призер 

7б Крикун Виталий  Призер 

7а Климова Полина Победитель 

7а Березинская Алина  Призер 

7в Смирнова Кристина Призер 

8а Чигарев Андрей Победитель 

8а Родин Артем  Призер 

8б Гагарин Иоанн Призер 

8а Заболотный Артем  Призер 

8а Найдерова Анна Победитель 

8а Дружина Анна  Призер 

8б Шехими Алина  Призер 

9а Розов Василий  Победитель 

9а Мирчу Илья Призер 

9а Хрыпов Александр  Призер 

9а Зазуля Елизавета  Победитель 

9а Кознова Полина  Призер 

9а Уставицкая Оксана Призер 

10а Мирчу Георг  Победитель 

10б Корольков Даниил  Призер 

10б Сальманов Михаил  Призер 

10б Ерохина Валерия  Победитель 

10б Дрожжина Софья  Призер 

10а Федорова Ольга  Призер 

 



Сгибание-разгибание туловища (пресс) (кол-во раз) 

5в Родькин Святослав Победитель 

5а Фатин Артем  Победитель 

5б Баранов Никита  Призер 

5а Шевелева Анастасия  Победитель 

5в Алиева Жала  Призер 

5а Минина Анна  Призер 

6а Кулик Михаил Победитель 

6а Сивацкий Михаил  Победитель 

6в Мамарасулов Мухаммад  Призер 

6а Гусева Дарина  Победитель 

6в Нагиева Диана  Призер 

6б Демченко Дана  Призер 

6а Карпова Анастасия Призер 

7в Григоренко Владимир Победитель 

7а Палей Давид  Призер 

7а Константинов Дмитрий  Призер 

7б Колупаева Валерия  Победитель 

7б Трилло Анастасия Призер 

7в Богданова Нина  Призер 

8б Кулаков Алексей  Победитель 

8б Федак Илья  Призер 

8а Заболотный Артем  Призер 

8а Кучинова Анна  Победитель 

8а Куцева Елизавета  Призер 

8а Мкртчян Кристина  Призер 

9б Егоров Дмитрий  Победитель 

9б Орлов Михаил  Призер 

9б Бордунос Игорь  Призер 

9б Богданова Шарлота Победитель 

9а Зазуля Елизавета  Победитель 

9а Плотникова Екатерина  Призер 

10б Давронов Даврон Победитель 

10б Сальманов Михаил  Призер 

10а Ильин Данил  Призер 

10б Голубева Маргарита  Победитель 

10а Кононова Анастасия  Призер 

10б Ерохина Валерия  Призер 

Прыжок в длину с места (см) 

5б Казаков Иван  Победитель 

5а Фатин Артем  Призер 

5б Баранов Никита  Призер 

5б Горбачева Наталия  Победитель 

5б Рыбалко Симона  Призер 

5б Григоренко Татьяна Призер 



6б Сатторов Шахзод  Победитель 

6а Кулик Михаил Призер 

6а Майоров Ефим  Призер 

6а Сивацкий Михаил  Призер 

6б Демченко Дана  Победитель 

6а Воробьева Анастасия Призер 

6а Синильникова Наталья  Призер 

7а Аптуков Михаил  Победитель 

7б Крикун Виталий  Призер 

7б Наумов Александр  Призер 

7в Тураев Мухриддин  Призер 

7в Бочкарева Анастасия  Победитель 

7а Семенова Александра  Призер 

7а Тропина Валерия Призер 

8б Савельев Семен  Победитель 

8б Федак Илья  Призер 

8а Воробьев Георгий Призер 

8а Данилов Дмитрий  Призер 

8б Шехими Алина  Победитель 

8а Найдерова Анна Призер 

8а Новак Милена  Призер 

9а Мирчу Илья Победитель 

9б Ешинов Алексей  Призер 

9а Семыкин Сергей  Призер 

9а Уставицкая Оксана Победитель 

9а Кознова Полина  Призер 

9б Иванова Екатерина  Призер 

9б Мешалкина Алиса  Призер 

10б Сальманов Михаил  Победитель 

10а Коновалов Артем  Призер 

10а Ильин Данил  Призер 

10б Ерохина Валерия  Победитель 

10б Дрожжина Софья  Призер 

10а Кононова Анастасия  Призер 

Общекомандный зачет 

Теория 

5б Победитель 

9а Призер 

10а Призер 

 


